OWNER. 

JOB ORDER CONTRACT       
ELECTRICAL AND LOW VOLTAGE CONTRACTING SERVICES 
RFQ/BID NO. R-24017 

RELEASED 10/11/2023 
BID AND ACCEPTANCE FORM 

00 4100-4

Article 5 - Bonding 
If the amount of original award of the Contract exceeds TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($25,000.00), the CONTRACTOR shall furnish to the OWNER a Payment Bond (Material and Labor).  CONTRACTOR 
shall also provide a Faithful Performance Bond.  Both Bonds shall be for 100% of the Maximum Contract Value and contain 
the terms and conditions required by Articles 5.17 through 5.18 of the General Conditions.

[...]

Article 8 - Contract Value 

The Contract is an indefinite-quantity contract for construction work and services. The OWNER shall pay, and the 
CONTRACTOR shall accept, in full payment for performance as required by the Contract Documents the Minimum 
Contract Value of Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to the Maximum Contract Value of Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($500,000), to be determined by individual Job Orders, as provided in the Contract Documents.   

The term of the Contract is one year or the expenditure of the Maximum Contract Value, whichever occurs first.  Upon 
mutual consent, the Maximum Contract Value may be increased to a value not to exceed eight million, three hundred sixty-
five thousand dollars ($8,365,000) during the term of the Contract. The Bid Adjustment Factor (BAF) shall remain fixed for 
the term of the Contract. 

It is understood and agreed that all applicable taxes are included in the Contract Value and that the Federal Excise Tax, from 
which the OWNER is exempt, is not included.